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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

485203835 Response Date 2014-04-19 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5207719-3 Amount 3206.09832 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s) - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 5207883-3 2.0 109.8237 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.1742 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.05226 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.01742 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.10452 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 2.6495 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 2.6495 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 107.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 2.0 0.1605 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00107 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.9 2.0 0.963 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.0285 2.0 104.8905 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.0428 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.55 2.0 0.5885 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 5.35E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Sub-Item 1 5205821-3 2.0 190.65876 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.00876 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.002628 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 8.76E-4 mg



Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.005256 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 189.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.378 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 184.30807 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.00189 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.756 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.567 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 2.457 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.189 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00189 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 9.45E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.189 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.0945 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 1.65 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 1.65 mg

Sub-Item 1 5207720-3 2.0 1098.4998 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.0998 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.02994 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.00998 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.05988 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 1047.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.01047 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.15 2.0 12.0405 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.35 2.0 3.6645 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.727501 2.0 1023.20694 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 1.5705 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.1047 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.09 2.0 0.9423 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.1047 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.01047 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 1.047 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.1047 mg N/A

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.005235 mg N/A

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.349999 2.0 3.66449 mg 6(a) Lead as
an alloying
element in
steel for
machining
purposes and
in galvanized
steel
containing up
to 0.35% lead
by weight

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.5235 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 51.4 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 51.4 mg

Sub-Item 1 5205820-3 4.0 102.03345 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

4.0 0.15626 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 4.0 0.046878 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 4.0 0.015626 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 4.0 0.093756 mg



Material 2 Carbon Steel 4.0 99.5 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 4.0 0.199 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 4.0 97.02991 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 4.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 4.0 0.398 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 4.0 0.2985 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 4.0 1.2935 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 4.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 4.975E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 4.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 4.0 0.04975 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 4.0 2.37719 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 4.0 2.37719 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

